RESOLUTION NO. 2021-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE "SCHEDULE OF PENALTIES FOR ILLICIT DISCHARGES" AND "DESCRIPTION OF PENALTIES"; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council enacted Ordinance 2021-02 which prohibits discharges into the stormwater system and provides for the payment of a fine not to exceed \$5,000 for each day an illicit discharge remains unremedied; and

The Town Council desires to implement a schedule of penalties for such discharges and a description of penalties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, adopts Section 1. the "Schedule of Penalties for Illicit Discharges" and "Description of Penalties" attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and "B".

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective on November 9, 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores this 9th day of November. 2021.

FOR AGAINST Paul R. Shalhoub, Mayor Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor Gregory Freebold, President Pro Tem Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Council Member Albert Pavon, Council Member ATTEST:

Mary Pinkerman, Town Clerk

BY:

BY:

Res #2021-33 Sponsored by: The Town Council